 Application Note
R01AN3413EJ0300  Rev.3.00  Page 1 of 12
Dec.16.2022
RL78/G1H
Guidelines for RF Board Design
Introduction
This document states guidelines to be observed when designing RF boards.
Target Device

C2
C30
C29
C46
L4
RL78/G1H Guidelines for RF Board Design
R01AN3413EJ0300  Rev.3.00  Page 9 of 12
Dec.16.2022
8. List of Parts for Reference
Table 2 lists parts for reference.
Table 2   List of Parts for Reference (1/2)
*1  with RF switch,  *2  for ARIB,  *3  for ETSI,  *4  for FCC,  *5  for World/Wide
Parts
ID
Description Parts number Remarks
C1 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C2 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C4 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C5,
C10
9pF →
This provides a load capacitance for the crystal resonator and its value
depends on the parasitic capacitance of the combination of the crystal
resonator and the board on which it is mounted.
C6 2.2uF GRM155R60G225ME15D We recommend a tolerance of ± 20%.
C7,
C8
Not mounted →
This provides a load capacitance for the crystal resonator and its value
depends on the parasitic capacitance of the combination of the crystal
resonator and the board on which it is mounted.
C9 10uF GRM188D71A106MA73 We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C14 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C15 3.3pF GRM1553C1H3R3CZ01D We recommend a tolerance equivalent to ± 0.25 pF.
C16*1
6pF*2
4.7pF*3*4*5
GRM1552C1H6R0CA01D
GRM1552C1H4R7CA01D
We recommend a tolerance equivalent to ± 0.25 pF.
C17 4.7pF GRM1552C1H4R7CZ01D We recommend a tolerance equivalent to ± 0.25 pF.
C18 5.6pF GRM1552C1H5R6CA01D We recommend a tolerance equivalent to ± 0.25 pF.
C21*1 47pF GRM1552C1H470JA01D DC blocking capacitor
C22*1
47pF*2
8.2nH*3*4*5
GRM1552C1H470JA01D
LQW15AN8N2C10
DC blocking capacitor
Mounting an inductor here is a way of reducing harmonics in transmitted
signals.
C23 47pF GRM1552C1H470JA01D DC blocking capacitor
C26 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C27 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C28 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C29 1uF GRM155B31C105KA12D We recommend a tolerance of ± 10%.
C30 Not mounted
Improvement can be expected by additional mounting when high frequency
noise occurs in the power supply line.
C31*1 1000pF GRM1552C1H102JA01D Decoupling capacitor
C32*1 1000pF GRM1552C1H102JA01D Decoupling capacitor
C46 47pF GRM1552C1H470JA01D
Mounting a capacitor here is a way of reducing noise in received signals.
Example value: 47 pF (self-resonance frequency of about 1 GHz)